
~ fcmmtDEPARTMENT OF SPACE 
fctst:;1:r 'Etl'limf ~ ~IKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ l!Ci" ~ ';l'JtT/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

.;) .;) 

~ l!Cf ~ 11'mdr-~fc~?JtitCONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
kl<Qcto1<'1~VItTHIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (tflt:r.t./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 

t-f!!"f<gr ~ t'sJ ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt31.08.2023 

3m ~ '<1~4ffi <fir 3ffi" lT ~k'lffirn<'1 ~ ~ ~ ~-tsrerT ~ 31tG1cli$G1 ~-4{" ~fclc;tti 3flliftc:r <fir ~ ~On behalf of the President of India, online 
item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfi.~ 
~/Description ~/Details 

SI.No. 

1. m CflT ~~/Title of work ~-~ w tf<i;r, ~. ct~<l'<<h1ct ~ 60 t'r3m" ~ ~ 3 ~~ CfCf{ om ~ ... " .;) 

~ CflT ~ I Replacement of 3 Nos. of 60 TR capacity Cooling Towers and connected 
accessories atE-block AC plant, IISU, Vattiyoorkkavu. 

2. ~-~ ~ ~-I E-Tender Notice No. q')Q'8Q'8~"11:8'1QJ'I'lft/Q"03/07/2023-24 ~ 31 .08.2023 
VSSC/CMG/A03/07/2023-24 Dated 31.08.2023 

3. ~*<ft"~ 31G1Jii~C1 ~I Estimate cost 
.;) 

~14.29 ilm"/Lakhs 
put to tender 

4. Cfi1<f tm ~ cfi'r ~I Period of completion 
" 

5 (4fu/Five) ~/Months 

5. ~ ~ ~ (~) I Earnest money ~28,580.00 

deposit (EMD) 

\SI\3'ial\S m ~ 3fCfRr Period for ~ W~qHUI I Bid clarifications: ~ ~J{f ~ mfla I Receipt of MGTJif q;) ~ I Opening of I 
downloading: ~ 01.09.2023, 10.00 ~/hrs 02.09.2023, 9.00 ~/hrs ~Ito ~ tenders: ~ 13.09.2023 em tenders: ~ 15.09.2023 em 
~I to~ 10.09.2023, 23.00 ~/hrs 11.09.2023,12.00 ~/hrs 23.QO~/hrs 15.00 ~/hrs 



2. tsffdr ~ 31m ~ "tc1 <i'ra<l(11 ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ Cf;)- ~lhii"N~l ~rcrr Cf;)-~ ~ trrml The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

sn-.~. 
SI.No. 

~Ia. 

i!Tc/Note: 

Gft'/b. 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ $ Slf(i("\)Cfl'(UI ~ 3ifcp;r faffl"_ $ ~ 
fa;; q;)-~ ~Mc:u~ ~ me; Cfllif $ ~ 
afftT 3~(il~(ila1'til'l ri q;)- tiC1161\:7101Cfl ~ ~ 
~~;;n;IT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. (fia:r w:rrvr m. ~ ~ ~ (q]7J(f 

311Cflffict (q]7J(f $ 40% ~ CfiJ1 ;; ~!Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (tff/or) 
u.~ w:rrvr m. ~ ~ ~ (q]7J(f 311Cflffi(1 
(q]7J(f $ 60%~ CfiJ1 ;; ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (tff/or) 
iii.~ w:rrvr m. ~ (q]7J(f ~ (q]7J(f 

$ 80% ~ CfiJ1 ;; ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

vrrc/Note: 

41•lldl ~ ~ v;n1JT/0ocumentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(~ ifi't ~ ~ ~!To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)~ ~rr c=rtrr <tlt~r"!~q ~ ~ 
~ ~ '\:71Tfr ~ SICiiiOiq~ ~ 
S1 Cli 1\VI ct "SI'fct I 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) ~ tnfbit ~ ~ ri ~ qt{mr 
SICiiiOiq~ c); ~' ~ SICiiiOiq~ (mer 
~ <R:'tcfr) arr aa11ili~Q 1 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. w:rrvf cmT * JmT<r t' ~\'rcwr;; cml m sCfGISIC'I ~ ~ ~ m thm" ~ ~ 
m ~ch\:711S1' ~ ~ m cfr3rn"Q1:n ~ m crr<r ~ ~ m ~ ~ m ~ 
3ntfct, ~. ~ c=rtrr ~~I -=> " 

Similar work shall mean supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Cooling 
towers or Ductable split AC units or Fan coil units or Packaged AC units or VRF System 
or Air Handling units or Central AC plant. 

ii. f<m:rmrcfll<ITq;r~· m$qrf(1~Cfl ~~ 7% 1irtacN_~wm-ar~*IS1c:.),(1fl mtR 
~ m;l'l'(i ~ (fcfi ~ ;;n;rr ~. ~ dJUTVIT m ~ ~ ~ ~ * ~ $ 
Slf(1C"fl<fi'lUI ~ ~~(fcfi~~~ 

.:> 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3tf-Cfim' :a FthlCf(1 ~ $ ~ ~ Cfll :a~ ~(1 m tmrc1TIHC":ai<fla1 $ ft;Rr ~ ~ wm 
.:> ' " Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eiJgibility/evaluation. 

~ ~ ri $ ft;Rr ~Applicable only tfroto c=rtrr $1RT ~ q\jf)<fi'(UI ~ ~ 'Sifcil 
for Maintenance contract works - tfroto c=rtrr Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ q\J1lCfl'lOI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. ~ ~ ~ q;:;flt(1 c=rtrr ~ mm \n::<fi q;r ~ <R' ~ c;f(11~'?1 
www.lenderwizard.in/ISRO m www.tenderwi?:ard.com/l$80 ~ISI'tli$C: * sl3a1<>ils fcf1m ~ ~ t'l 
~ q-'ll<fi'(UI ~ mm 3q;6Cf(1 ~ISI'tli$C: 6l ~nt ~ t't $'-~ $ ~ ~ ~ ~n::q:; ~ 
~ ffi\1tes CfiT ~ t't -=> -=> 

Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. ~ C\f"(il<t;l1l CfiT 5131Tf<'l1s ~ J=fT"3r ~ fcilfac;ICfil{ cnT ~ ~ ti tmf ~ ~ ~I fcilfac;ICfil{ 
c;qm ~ ~ m! C\@l~>:il ~~ fcrnm c;cmr fk41fq(i ~ ~I ~ tm1T dTm ~ ·it 
.mer~~ CfiT m ITfffi" m- 6 ~ lRt ~ CfiT ~ fciim >:iiTQdTTI 

" Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible··for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected . 

5. a) ~JIT ct" fmT 3q~Cf(i tffi 1 * fafcilgq: ~ ct" f<ittr ~ ~ ~. d1W ~ ~ I ~ 
~ ~ I ~ ~. q"ll!f1QfH1\ ~. ffi'6ao1(iq{Ji - 695 022 ct am:r q"{ 1%ffr 311Tff!RM ~ 
c;cmr artY ~ ~ (m) ~ JJITfflfilci ~ c;cmr ~ ~ ;rnttr ct ~ * ~ Cfi"{afr ~~ ~ a-m ~. ~ >l"fC(1 tJoi ~ ~ ~ ~ 1so ~ ('fCfi" ~ ~~ ~ ~. 5@T ct ~ * mr 
~ 6 <'fr ~JIT cnT ~ 6T ~ ITfCficflCfi{UI ~ ~ 3ffi" ~ fcilfac;.ICfi l{1 ct" f<ittr ~ ~ 
qm:fr 1m1ldT ~~I $<'lct!;lfcilcti ~*~~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders . In case EMD in the form of DO is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers wili be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ ~~ * ~ CfiT CJCIT Cfi{cTlt11<'l QJiQfiQ<Ii$ <ffi1cJ CfiT QJiQfiQ<Ii$ ~ .3fl'm{" ~I 
3C\44Ji ~ cj;:;f}Cfi{UI SIJiiOiq?f 4T ~ ~ ~ (Sr~)l~ "QCf dlm 3C\<Wi ~ {ctcfr~)lefl<T{ 
~lu$ (qU ~ 3m:fm ("Q"CT{"Q"ff~)/~HS\iLFc "QCf 6s<¥r ~rr<>r<:r m QJil!fiQ<Ii$ ~ c;cmr 
fafcilgtsc CfiT$"~ ~ ~ c;qm art'r ci-:n~Cfi{UI SIJiiOiq?f ~ ~ ~~ ~ISIJiiOiq?f foifctci <fi'r 
fo1<Rf ~~~ ~ fo1<Rf ~ ('fCfi" ~ WIT ~I ~ 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. jq~Cf(i tm 1 * rufcilgq: ~ ~ 3ffi" frn<f q"{ "j"q" "SitiTCTf", ~ "QCf ~ m:rrcrr -~. 
q~Q{iQflfi\ ~ ct" Cfil~<'l4 * ~fac;IQ ~~I ~ 

~ 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ CfiT "J=T"<'l"" f11$f, ~ ~ <fi'r fo1<Rf ~ 3ffi" frn<f CfiT m 3mt ~. 3\:f ~. ~ "QCf 
31af{e;:rur m:rraT ".. ~. q"IQf!Qfifi\ ~ ct" Cfil4~<'l4 *· ~ ('fCf)" ~ f!"ct, ~ I t=tfrs m=c CfiT crt'i«<==T 
~. 1)ff(i"(i" ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ <®" fo1<Rf ~ .3fi"t frn<f CfiT m 3mt ~ ~ ~ 
>I"TCCf~Tfffi"~i®" ~ 6 <fr ~ ctiT mmT ~ q"{ 31f"Cl~Cfi(i ~~I 

c.. 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. · 
b) foifqc;r (>fl"df(f~ * ~ CfiT CJCIT Cfi{ cTl C11 <'l Q Ji Q fi Q Ji $ <ffi1cJ CfiT Q fl Q :ti Q.tFJ$ ~ 3fT"trR ~ I 
3C\44JO! ~ ci-:n~Cfi{UI SIJO!IOiq?f 4T ci-:n"ICfi{UI SIJO!IOiq?f 3iq"{ tRf 5(6fl") * flfilctiCTffil{ 3JITf>lJO!IfU'l(i ~IDa 
~ Cfi"{afr ~I jq~Cf(i ~/SIJO!IOiq?f i®" ~ IDa 3\:f "SitiTCTf", ~ .-&cf ~ m-~. 
q~Q{iQflf1\ ~. ffiMo:i(iq{JO! ct" Cfil4~<'l4 * foifqc;r ~ <®" ~ ~ CflT <1m wRr q"{ <IT~ ~ 
1)ff(i"(i" Cfi"{afr ~6Pfrl ~ ~ ~ <®" fo1<rrr ~ ctiT om frn<f q"{·, m ~ ~ m. IDa )l"fC(1" ITfffi" 
~ 6 <fr ~ ~ q"{ ~ ~ CfiT 31t=<f'l<t(i ~ ~I · - .. '" ... 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Con.struction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



·. 

.,J 

8. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 'fiT ~ *r ~ ~ Ch'l:*11<4 f<il~C\ICh l '{l ~ <1Chcr1~cfir "C!Cf qlfUlhTliCh 
M ~ ~~ <"1Ch<r1.,1cf:)) "C!Cf qrfUlG<:rCh M ~ ~ q-{ 3fTdT fcR:rn:r ~I Ji<"lli'h01 ~ ~~ 
<1Chcr1~ch'J. "C!Cf -qrfUlf&l!Ch ~ ct Ji<>'lli'h01 ct ~. f<Tifclc;r'hR c;crnr ~ ~ dW ~hi~~~ Cfif fcffi:Rf 
~ ~ fartruur ~ ~I ~ "qrm dT<IT fcfi" ~ ~ ~ ~ CfiT W ;:r6T ~ <iT ~ ~ 
'tRlJT ~ 31{"q~Chl'{ ~ er ~ .ttR mr ~'fiT 3fTdT ~ ~ w ~Tlfm>r" o:r6T ~ ~~ ~ 
M, ~ ~ :(~ fcilfclc;rChl'{l 'fiT ~ ~ er ~) 'fiT 3fWT ~. ~ ~ Foifclc;IChl'{l"~ 
-~ ~ ~ ~ <1m C1Ch<r1~cfi'l Ji<>'lliChOi" ct ~ ~ G'1V ~ .3fir ~ ~~~T<1'f ct 
~JTTdT~~~~I " 

~ - ' 
. On th~ due date ·of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 

_ . only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 

. rejected at'this S'tage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tE!mderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qllalified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender pre>.cedur~ I stipulations. 

9. ~ :H~C\IChl'{ ~ ~ mw 'fiT fcil~qrc;Oi dTRtr JT qf{qfd(1 ~ ;;rrQ?lTI m tffi ~ q-{, ~ 
mmr ~ Jl' qf{qfd(1 ~ ~~ ~ mw ct ~ tc=r ~ ct ~ Jl', {"q~Ch~ -cr:r 1 ~ ~r 
tr >rrfCC:r ct <1"tl ~. ~ q-{ ~ dT$' 311Chffi(1 ~ ~ 2% zy q-{ 3f<1dT foi~qlc;Oi mttr ~ ~ 
~ 61 ~ ~ 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted _into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. · 

10. ~ 'l<?tfclc;rChR, Foifclc;rci ~ ~ ~ ~. -a;cr ~rcn. 'l"i~Q<H\Jl~ 1 ~. 'l"l~Q<Htl 1 N 1)['Uiaf, 

:ffi QJiti-:Hfclc;rdn$vl'lfoiliHRl~ t $\Jl~fcilll'l:-~ t $\Jl~f<Till'l:-~ I $\Jl~f<illl'l:-lRrSt ~ q-cf ~ ct 
w.T, ~ Cfif ~ <ilt1 ~ ~ ~ ct JraffiR, :Hfcle<IChl'{l I ~ ct ~llfcfuCh ~ 'fiT, 
~ Cf>RU1T ~. ~ ct 3-izy ~ ~~ ~ ;:r6T ~I Cimftr, ma:IT Oilll'tll'l: ct ~. ~-~ 
tR-~ ~lffi ~ ~~ ~ Jl' ~ ~ <1m ~ f.<f mm ~ <:[Cf(1' ~ 'fiT 31Tcf~<:Jq) 
3101<H)c;01 .ttR qm- -c;rrt;(1' ~ ct ~ ~ er ~~ ~ ~ 

~ ~ 

Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I l;ngineer-50. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11 . W{(1'· "<t {l~s:;qffi ~ JiR ~ ~ ~ Ch'{oTlql(>ll ~ crli01(1Ji <IT fcR:fT ~ ~ 'fiT ~ 
~ w 6f[t:<r o:r6T 6 3-th" ~ Cf)RUf ~ ~ fcR:fT <IT -c;rrt;(1' mt ~.m 'fiT ~ ~ Cfif ~ 
m- 61 mfr f<Tifclc;rd ~ ~ ~T<1'f 'fiT w o:r6T ~ ~ m ~ ~m- ~ fcilfclc;r'hl'l: c;crnr ~~ 
~ er dT$' 6. 31{"q~Chl'{ Ch'{ er ~~ " , 
" The tender ar.cepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected . 

12. W{(1' ~· '{IISs:;qffi cf:))- 3iR ~ ~ ~ Ch'{<T!c:tr<>~r ~ ~ ~r ~ ~ ~ ~ m m Jl' 
qf{qAOi I. m ~-.cf:))- ~ Jl' ~ ChT 3fr ~ m- 6 <1m fcilfclc;rChR ~ ~ Jl' ~ 3fr CJCIT ;:r6T 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. W{(1' ct 'l:r~s:;qffi ~ 3iR ~ ~ ~ Ch'l:oTlqrc>~r ~ ~ 'fiT ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ m 
CfiT ~ ~ ChT ~ m- 6 <1m fcilfclc;IChl'l: 'fiT ~ d'fQ" ~ q-{ 6T m ~ tiTm I 
Tbe tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. ~ c):; ~ "# ~ <IT ~ ~ ~ ~ afr qm--l)I"T:IT{ ~ ~ ~ 6 3-tR" ~ ~ qm-_ 
"S~"Tm" ~ cfi'r ~r cfi'r 6 ~ c;cmr mn cfi'r ~ ~ 31t=<l"'Cfll{ Cf)'{" ~ ~~ 

' .;) 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with terJder is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ Bfrcm" Ch{cTlCll<>ll ~ ~ c;qm ~-~ lR ~ cfi'r \:illcTlCl IJI afrfci"m <t :trarnR" ~ 
Cf>T ~ ~ CfiT ~ mill 61 ' . .;) . 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. ~fclC\ICfil{ CflT fcmm <t ~ cf> ~ ~ "# ~ ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
3-fR" ~ Cfil<l~crCl<lCii 6q f\J1<Filc;R ~ ~ ~ / ~ ~ 'Oi'?lcflcf}'l ft~~ 61 m 3af c<jf.t:l<fi 
CflT ;;:rr;J1 atr ~ ~ 6Tm \:iii ~ ~ ~ atr wrcrr -A- Cfild1 Cfl1 ~ ~ m \:iii ~ ~ ~ ~ 
JtR- \:iii 3f<:lft"a=r nmm -A-~ {1;:)1ql)(1 ~ CfiT Cii\?l&~ch'l ~~ 6 1 ~ c;qm ~ ~ra CfiT 
3 <"<>i t101 ~ tR ~ c;:_crnT ~ ch'l" ~ fa1Fctc;r ~ <R eft \J1'Ridfr <'1m ~ fa1n:c:r ~ ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract · 

17. filfc!tGT. 3q4Cfcl ~ 1 cl; 3fimR ~ ~ c#i'r 3fflm fc!rflt ~ cn;r-~-cn;r 120 ~ crq; ~~I 
~ ~ ®ttiCfil'( ~ 3fCrib- cl; m 3ftfiiT ~ crmr ~ ~ ~ filfc!tGT c#i'r ~rnl 'Q"cf ~ ~ q;u; 
q~aJ01 ~ ~ -;ffi ~. ~ ~ ~ ;rtt ~ m ~ ftrirr ~ ~ ~ ~ q"{ ~ 
~ ~ ftr.rr ~ ~ uftt t" 50 % (~ ~ffi) q;r ~ ~ q;r ~ ~ ~I 3ff1)', 
fi) fcl&ICfi Ft ~ cnJ't c#i'r q01 ~ ~41 ~ HPJ' ~ c#i'r 3iimfc!t 01'tf eft ~I 

.;) .;) 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in there-tendering process of th~ work. 

18. fa1fcrcJ tR ~ ~ lR, ~ ~ fclc;ICfil't1 cf> ~ ~ Cf){R ~ \5IWdTT I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~mc;ICfll{ c;qm ~ ~ "# ~ Cf)'{", ~~. 3dllf%<li , ~ Cf)'{", ~ 3'fCf)'{ ~ ~r@ffi ~~I ' ~~" .;) 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. (1Cficr1"lcf}'l M <t ~ tl"'.:n"'Q'Rtl q QOR.:n"'Q'Rtl ~JO!IDiq"'1 ch)-~ lJm ch)-~~I 
.;) 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitte_d along with the Technical bid . 

5 

. 3'tf 1ii'UTir I Deputy Head 
'tftQJ1g)-~. f CMD- Contracts 

' ; 

, .. 



dctiiftc#i'l-alfU!f\};qCfi iffi;ft ~ mtr F.l1=111~~a <;ft!lcl\ffi" ~ & cfr 1!j vfa ~ cfr ~. f;;R:r# ,'ffiJlMr M 
'9J f.l~&ICfti:P ctrr 31~'fd fiRr ~I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~ 3iTa1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ a:_qm ~ fct'Q" m.r ~ ~r 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ C0mf ~ fcl;v m.r fiCH iftCi SlCHIOiq:il I 
.::; ..:> ' 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. qr:rc:rr ~ <t 31aR1R wrrar ~ nm ~ qf{CHI 0 1 q;r ~ ~ q;r C\f<11~di "S1J1lUf 1 
..:> c. ..:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. fa1;;fi" qTIVIT c:;qm ~ ~ ~ fl CHI fC<1 Sl CHI o I q 31 ~ (m tR CfilCf d"]<:IT CR) Sl CHI o I q 311 "B" ~ 
... . • • .:> 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ <t ~ *r tfft1 I(~ 016r) 
Copy of valid electdcal contractor's. license. (Not Applicable). 

6. t:fRTtn (1m ~}11~ Yvt1Cfi'(OI ~ *r ~ (~ ;r6r) 
-Copy of PF and ESI~registrat[on ~~r11per (Not Applicable). 

7. IDaCJ *r {iiCHI·;~ ~rriT c);: ~-1 <t 31aR1R ~ ~ c);: ft;N 3f'<!<'lffi<1 ~ fldilfY .3fCrtU 
~ ..:> 

<);:··~ ~-~ ;B-~ *'" ~ Slfchi,(11 ~ m ~ ~ ~ ri *'" 'fl"'tfi" (~ ~- $".53)1 . ~ .;> ~ c.. 

A'list of completed works indicating value .• of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ I taf c);: ~I PAN IT AN details. 

9. il"4liiT ~ ~ I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~:~~*r~ I Company Profile with details. 

11 . vt1~tit'l 4vt"ICfi'(OI SICHIOiq:i!IGST registration certificate. 

12. Jil"31T3iT *r · 31aRf'tfr ;B" ~~ .~ 3qCfi'(OI1 c);: Wfl C1m Jils<;r ~ fcffi:R:T (1Cfia·i'lcfi) ~!Vf .3lR" 
..:> " • ..:> c. 

?ficc•ila i/Detailed technical specifications and catalogues with make and model of the major equipment 

presenUn the schedule of quantities. 

13 . .3lf8f{CfC1 C\"@lCf ~~tiT ciT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

116C'd9;:1 iiTG /IMPORT ANT NOTE _ · 

~ .qrr A1>r cH"(114'Ji I tq QA IFtf QA$ q;sf)Cf)<(UI 'lll"fiOiq ill , ~ ~ c#l"r fil<rff ~ 3Jh" ~ ctrr ~ 
" 

~ ~. 3'q' 'IJtmr, f.mtor mt ~ 'lil1n1T - ~. ~ ~ ~ ~. tm, ~ tft.31t., . ~ , . .,:) .,:) 

· ffi:oaoriaq'<l"f - 6950.22, ~ ~ C614rl~4 * ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ GcJm ~ ~ I ~ 
~· ' 

~ ~ cfr firncr fMil" ~ ~ ctrr ~ ~ ~ h" ~ I QAQ'8Qii$ 4-'llCfi{OI 'liAIOiqilj qrr ~ 

~ta ~- ;rgt c#l"r JI'Ttft' t. m ~ ctrr ~- a't'l' tR lff<fita fiRr ~~ 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 .· 


